GENERAL, LAWS

CHAPTER CXV.

March 4 1872. An Act to Appropriate Money to Julia Brown, Robert Travis, Ira Myrick, and Cyrus Myrick.

SECTION 1. Appropriations to certain parties for boarding soldiers. 2. When act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Appropriation to sundry persons for boarding soldiers.

SECTION 1. The following sums of money be and the same are hereby appropriated out of any money in the treasury beionging to the general revenue fund not otherwise appropaiated.

First—To Julia Brown administratrix of the estate of Joseph Brown deceased, for boarding and taking care of soldiers while sick at Big Lake in Sherburne county, in the year A. D. 1864, three hundred dollars.

Second—To Ira Myrick for boarding soldiers at Le Sueur in 1862, two hundred and four dollars.

Third—To Robert Travis for boarding soldiers at Le Sueur in 1862, fifty-six dollars.

Fourth—To Cyrus Myrick for boarding soldiers at Le Sueur in 1862, seventeen dollars and fitty-tour cents.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 4, 1872.